
 

                              HIGHER EDUCATION LIAISONS 
                                     FOR HOMELESS YOUTH  
                                            Sacramento County 

COLLEGE  DEPARTMENT  EDUCATION LIAISON  PHONE  E-MAIL 

American River College Beaver Cares Basic Needs  Valerie Adger 
 Student Support Supervisor   
      

 (916) 484-8821  AdgerV@arc.losrios.edu 
 
 

Cosumnes River College Hawk CARES Center for 
Basic Needs & Housing 
Resources 
 
General Inquiries: 
crc-hawkcares@crc.losrios.edu 
 
Main # (916) 691-7095 

 Oscar Mendoza Plascencia 
 Director, Basic Needs and 
 Student Support 
 
  
  
 
 

 (916) 691-7669 
 
 
  

 MendozO@crc.losrios.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

Folsom Lake College Welcome and Student 
Success Center (WSSC) 

 David Martinez 
 Falcon Cares Coordinator 
 
 

 (916) 608-6598 
 
 
  
 

 MartinD@flc.losrios.edu 
 
 
 

Sacramento City College Panther Cares Programs 
 
General Inquiries: 
panthercares@scc.losrios.edu 
 
Main # (916) 650-2775 

 Linda Delgadillo 
 Supervisor 
  

 (916) 558-2671 delgadl@scc.losrios.edu 
 
 

 Sierra College Financial Aid  Dr. Linda Williams     
 Director 
 Enrollment Management  
 
 Valentina Fomina 
 Financial Aid Technician 

 (916) 660-7311 
 
 
  
 (916) 660-7319 

 lwilliams@sierracollege.edu 
 
 
 
 vfomina@sierracollege.edu 

California State University, 
Sacramento 

Sacramento State Crisis 
Assistance & Resource 
Education Support 
(CARES) Office 
 
General Inquiries: 
CARES@csus.edu 
Main # (916) 278-5138 

 Emily Tupper 
 Director of CARES/Basic 
 Needs  
 
  
 Sophia Puente 
 Basic Needs & Housing 
 Navigator 

 (916) 278-3799 
 
 
  
 
 (916) 278-1168 
  

 emily.tupper@csus.edu 
 
 
 
 
 s.puente@csus.edu 
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COLLEGE  DEPARTMENT  EDUCATION LIAISON  PHONE  E-MAIL 
 University of California,    
 Davis 

Aggie Compass Basic Needs 
Center 
 
General Inquires:  
compass@ucdavis.edu 
Main # (530) 752-9254 
 

 Lyzette Perez 
 Basic Needs Resource  
 Coordinator 
 
 Robb Davis, Ph.D., MPH 
 Assistant Director 

 (530) 754-3954  
 
 
 
 (530) 754-1786 

 lyzperez@ucdavis.edu 
 
 
  
 rwdavis@ucdavis.edu 
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